
If you need technical assistance (connectivity issues, hardware): 
SHS: Craig Williams, ​craig.williams@sewardschools.org​, 402-641-7609 
SMS: Nathan Buss, ​nathan.buss@sewardschools.org​, 402-641-8905 
SES: Nathan Buss, ​nathan.buss@sewardschools.org​, 402-641-8905 

 
If you have a question about a class, please email the teacher:​ ​firstname.lastname@sewardschools.org 
 
If you have questions about student attendance, please contact: 

SHS Office: 402-643-2988 or ​carmen.johnson@sewardschools.org 
SMS: 402-643-2986 
SES: 402-643-2968 

 
If you have questions about your Term 4 schedule, please contact:  

SHS: Kevin Fields, 402-643-2988, ​kevin.fields@sewardschools.org​ (last name A-K) 
SHS: Noelle Baker, 402-643-2988,  ​noelle.baker@sewardschools.org​ (last name L-Z) 

 
If you have questions about COVID-19, please contact: 

Four Corners Health Department ​(402) 362-2621 
 
If you have questions about school activities, please contact: 

SHS: John Moody, 402-643-2988, ​john.moody@sewardschools.org 
SMS: Rick Weatherholt, 402-643-2986, ​rick.weatherholt@sewardschools.org 
SES: Jessica Dominy, 402-643-2968, ​jessica.dominy@sewardschools.org 

 
If you have questions about free and reduced lunch opportunities, please contact: 

District Office 402-643-2941 
Lunch may be picked up daily between 11:30 a.m. - 12:00 a.m. on the west side of SHS 

 
If you have questions about the Backpack program, please contact: 

District Office 402-643-2941 
Backpacks may be picked up on Thursdays between 11:30 a.m. - 12:00 a.m. on the west side of SHS 

 
If you have other questions, please contact: 

SHS: Principal Scott Axt, 402-643-2988, ​scott.axt@sewardschools.org 
SMS: Principal Kirk Gottschalk, 402-643-2986, ​kirk.gottschalk@sewardschools.org 
SES: Jessica Dominy, 402-643-2968, ​jessica.dominy@sewardschools.org 

 
 

If you need emotional support, please contact: 
Nebraska Family Helpline 1-888-866-8660 

www.nebraskafamilyhelpline.ne.gov 

Nebraska Suicide Prevention Hotline ​1-800-273-8255 
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